



City of Canfield
104 Lisbon St.
Canfield, OH 44406
www.canfield.gov
330-533-1101



NOTICE

SMOKE TESTING SEWER LINES

June 27th – July 1st

**The City of Canfield is conducting a smoke test of
our sanitary sewer system in your area.**

Work crews will be in your area starting June 27th–July 1st. The testing will only occur for few hours of the day, and only occur on three (3) days within the designated timeframe.

A “Smoke test” survey will assist the inspection crews in locating breaks and defects in the sewer system. This notification is to provide information regarding the test. Should you have questions or need information regarding the test please call City Hall at 330-533-1101.

The smoke should not enter your home unless you have a defect in your homes plumbing system or you have drain traps that are dried-up.

It is advisable for the homeowner to slowly pour a gallon of water into each floor drains, and other seldom used drains, prior to the testing date. If smoke does enter your home, immediately and notify the work crew. If you are not at home at the time of testing and return home to find smoke, please call us at 330-533-4903. This is the Police Department non-emergency line, they will relay the information to our crews to investigate as appropriate.

The product that will be used in the smoke testing is a liquid smoke product called LiquiSmoke. Information about the product is attached and may be obtained online, or from City Hall.

The smoke is not medically harmful, does not stain or leave odors in home materials and is non-carcinogenic. However, it is recommended that individuals with heart and respiratory ailments leave the house during the test.